FORM PTO-1595	11-06-1			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			EET	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ♥	1008717			<b>*</b> *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks: P				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James W. Poitras				<b>eiving party(ies)</b> Laboratories,In	
Dennis A. Nickers Edwin W Wlodyka					
Edwin W. Wlodyka Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) att	tsched? CI Yes Ž. No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	🗅 Merger	Street Add	dress: 159	Chestnut Street	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		aland	State: MA ZIP:0172	
□ Other		City: <u>A31</u>		State: ZIP; <u>0172</u>	
Execution Date: 6/26/98 a respectiv		Additional n	ame(s) & address(s	e) sitached? 🖸 Yes 👯 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s): filed	herewit	n	6/26/98 &	
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application	, the execution	date of the appl		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	entitled:	B. Paten	t No.(s)	respectively	
FLUID DISPENSER (Design)	SUPPORT				
	Additional numbers att	ached? Cl Yes 15	No	······································	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	-	6. Total num	ber of applicatio	ns and patents involved:	
Name: Attorney Joh	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	<b>s</b> _40.00	
internal Address:		D Enclo			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		dĂ Autho	rized to be char	ged to deposit account	
	ord Street	* ===			
Street Address: 110 COIIC		•	ccount number	:	
City:	MA <b>ZIP:</b> 01702	<u>20-1</u>		ege if paying by deposit account)	
Outro					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is tru <b>e a</b> nd	I correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy	
the original document. Joan_CLewis	Dra	C. Jem	-	Oct.27.1998	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including	Signature	ments, and docume	4 Date	
Maildo					
DNGUYEN 00000051 201375 290958	cuments to be recorded with n Commissioner of Patents & Tra Bold Washington,	D.C. 20231	angu menue		
40.00 CH	(Form PTO1595	-Recordation	Form Cover Sh	eet [16-5]page 1 of 3)	

FORM 16-3.2

16-17

Practitioner's Docket No.	PATENT
Practitioner's Docket No.	
	For: 🖾 U.S. and/or 🖾 Foreign Rights
	For: 🖾 U.S. Application or
	U.S. Provisional Application
	For: 🗖 U.S. Patent
	For: 🔲 PCT Application
	By: Multiple Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## ASSIGNORS (inventors):

(type or print name of inventors)	Address	Nationality
James W. Poitras	198 Highland Street Holliston, MA 01746	U.S.
Dennis A. Nickerson	62 Summer Street W.Medway, MA 02053	U.S.
Edwin W. Wlodyka	82 Olive Street Ashland, MA 01721	U.S.

(Assignment of Invention----Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]---page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9557 FRAME: 0729 4

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGN	EE:				
Highla	and	Laboratories,	Inc.	159 Chest	nut Street
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)AddressU.S.		Address	Ashland, MA 01721		
Nationali	ÿ				·····
and the	suc	cessors, assigns and le	egal representat	tives of the ASS	IGNEE
		(comp	olete one of the	following)	
X	] tl	ne entire right, title and	l interest		
		n undivided	•	-	
for the l	Jnite	ed States and its territo	orial possession	S	
	(	check the following bo	x, if foreign righ	nts are also to b	e assigned)
X		nd in all foreign countr	-	-	· ·
in and t	o ar	ny and all improvement	s which are dis	closed in the in	vention entitled:
		FLUID DISPENSE	R SUPPORT	( De	esign)
(a) [ (b) ⊠ (c) [	] ( ] ( ii	J.S. provisional applicat ovention ] Express mail label i Mailed:	executed on tion naming the no.:	6/26/98 & above inventor(	10/14/98 respec s) for the above-entitled
	C	To comply with 37 this assignment, I, a hereby authorize a insert below the filin ber when they become	an ASSIGNOR si and request my ng date and app	igning below, / attorney to	
(d) 🗌		J.S. application no.			filed on
(e) 🗌		filed on			/
(f) 🗆	ו	•			issued
	C	A change of address maintenance fees is			be sent regarding patent
		(check (g), if foreig	n application(s)	is also being as	ssigned)
(g) [		and any legal equivalent priority	t thereof in a for	eign country, ind	cluding the right to claim
			(Assignment of Inv	ention-Multiple Inv	entors [16-3-2]oage 2 of 3)

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]---page 2 of 3)

FORM 16-3.2

16-18

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>June 26</u>, <u>199</u>8 and October 14, 1998 respectively. Date of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
James W. Poitras	Share Providence
Dennis A. Nickerson	Dennin A Wickson
Edwin W. Wlodyka	* Dennin A Dicheson * Echum W. Whodyka
<b>20</b>	
<u>.</u>	

## Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

**RECORDED: 10/30/1998**